

Bristow Group To Present At The Howard Weil 42nd Annual Energy Conference

HOUSTON, March 11, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Bristow Group Inc. (NYSE: BRS), the leading provider of helicopter services to the offshore energy industry, today announced that the Company will be attending the Howard Weil 42nd Annual Energy Conference to be held in New Orleans on March 23-27, 2014.

Jonathan Baliff, Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, is scheduled to present on Tuesday, March 25, at 2:55 p.m. Central Time (3:55 p.m. Eastern Time). The accompanying slides will be available in the Investor Relations section of the Bristow Group website at <u>www.bristowgroup.com</u> and will be archived there for approximately 90 days.

ABOUT BRISTOW GROUP INC.

Bristow Group Inc. is the leading provider of helicopter services to the worldwide offshore energy industry based on the number of aircraft operated and one of two helicopter service providers to the offshore energy industry with global operations. The Company has major transportation operations in the North Sea, Nigeria and the U.S. Gulf of Mexico, and in most of the other major offshore oil and gas producing regions of the world, including Australia, Brazil, Canada, Russia and Trinidad. For more information, visit the Company's website at <u>www.bristowgroup.com</u>.

Contact: Leila McKinney Investor Relations (713) 267-7677

SOURCE Bristow Group Inc.